21GUANGZHOU GUANXIE FAN MANUFACTURING CO.,LTD
Model
(PART NO)
Rated
Voltage
(VDC)
Operating
Voltage Range
(VDC)
Rated
Current
(Amp)
Rated Input
Power
(Watt)
Speed
(R.P.M)
Noise
(dB-A)
Maximum Air Flow
m³/min CFM
Maximum Air Pressure
mmH₂0 INH₂0
GD9238L12 12 6.0 to 13.7 0.5 4.12
GD9238L24 24 18 to 26.7 0.25 3.94 4000 2.33 82.04 24.27 0.96 37.0
GD9238L48 48 36 to 55 0.12 3.74
GD9238M12 12 6.0 to 13.7 0.9 12.17
6000 3.49 123.05 36.4 1.43 55.6GD9238M24 24 18 to 26.7 0.45 11.59
GD9238M48 48 36 to 55 0.22 11.04
GD9238H12 12 6.0 to 13.8 1.6 31.22
GD9238H24 24 18 to 26.8 0.8 29.74
GD9238H48 48 36 to 56 0.4 28.32
7500 4.66 164.07 48.53 1.91 74.0
Bearing system:
Weight:
Frame:
Impeller:
Ball
202g
Thermoplstic PBT UL 94V-0
Thermoplastic PBT UL 94-0
GD9238 Series
92x92x38mm (3.6”x3.6”x1.5”) Param
eter
P&
Q
 Curve (A
t Rated Voltage)
D
im
ensions D
raw
ing
A
vailable Functions
A
ir Perform
ance
Motor protection
RP SS LP CL OVP
Signal output
FG RD RDB LD
Speed control mode
PWM TC VC CC CS
Q_STP(CFM)
P_
ST
P(
m
m
Aq
)
0.0 50.0 100.0 150.0 200.0
0.0
10.0
20.0
30.0
40.0
50.0
60.0
3000RPM
4000RPM
6000RPM
7000RPM
8000RPM